■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■

(20.32)
0.600
(15.24)
0.600
(15.24)
0.15 MIN
(3.81)
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES (MM)
XST Series 3 W ,  D U A L  O U T P U T  D C / D C  C O N V E R T E R S
2
Mechanical Specifi cations
➀  Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions unless otherwise noted.
➁  Ripple/Noise (R/N) measured over a 20MHz bandwidth.
➂ Balanced loads, 10% to 100% load.
➃   Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.
BST-5/250-D12  ±5 ±250 75 120 ±0.5% ±0.5% 12 9-18  25/267  75% 78% C1, P2
BST-5/250-D48  ±5 ±250 75 120 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 18-72 7/69  72% 76% C1, P2
BST-12/105-D5 ±12 ±105 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 5 4.5-9  60/690  71% 73% C1, P2
BST-12/125-D12  ±12 ±125 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 12 9-18  25/329  74% 76% C1, P2
BST-12/125-D48  ±12 ±125 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 18-72   8/81  73% 77% C1, P2
BST-15/85-D5 ±15 ±85 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 5 4.5-9 68/689  72% 74% C1, P2
BST-15/100-D12  ±15 ±100 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 12 9-18  25/329  74% 76% C1, P2
BST-15/100-D48 ±15 ±100 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 18-72 8/81  73% 77% C1, P2
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide
R/N (mVp-p) ➁
Load ➂
VOUT
(Volts)
Output
Package
(Case,
Pinout)
Effi ciencyRegulation (Max.)
Line
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)Model
Input
IIN ➃
(mA)
➀
Max.Typ. Typ. Min.
IOUT
(mA, Max.)
P A R T  N U M B E R  S T R U C T U R E M E C H A N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
Input Voltage Range:
 D5 = 4.5-9 Volts (5V nominal)
   D12 = 9-18 Volts (12V nominal)
 D48 = 18-72 Volts (48V nominal)
Nominal Output Voltages:
 ±5, ±12 or ±15 Volts
Maximum Output Current
   in mA from each output
Product Series
Output Confi guration:
 B = Bipolar
15B ST 100 D48- / -
Case C1
Pin
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
I/O Connections
Function P2
+Input